Leading Age Minnesota Foundation

Golf Tournament
Tuesday, Aug. 6, 2024

Prestwick Golf Club

9555 Wedgewood Drive • Woodbury, MN 55125 651.731.4779 • www.prestwick.com

Please join us in supporting the LeadingAge Minnesota Foundation **2024 GOLF TOURNAMENT**

> Leading Age MN **FOUNDATION**

We hope you'll join us for a great day to support a great cause!

On behalf of the Leading Age Minnesota Foundation Board of Directors, we want to welcome you to the Leading Age Minnesota Foundation Golf Tournament – an afternoon designed to connect with colleagues, hit the links, and raise some much-needed funds to support the work of our Association's Foundation.

We look forward to welcoming members from all across Minnesota to take part in a day of fun, fellowship, and philanthropy. With the resources raised during this event, our Foundation will be able to fund a statewide scholarship program to help your employees achieve their higher education goals and advance their careers within the aging services field where they are so needed.

We look forward to seeing you soon,



Laura Johnson, Chair LeadingAge Minnesota Foundation Golf Tournament Committee Account Executive, Procare HR



Lindsey Sand, Chair LeadingAge Minnesota Foundation Vice President of Population Health, Knute Nelson



Schedule of Events

Tuesday, Aug. 6, 2024

10:30 a.m.	Golf Registration and
	Networking Lunch

11:45 a.m. Golfers to Carts and Welcome

Noon

Shotgun Start

5:30 p.m. Networking Happy Hour

and Awards

A Great Day of Golf Fun!

Whether you're an avid golfer or someone who only visits a course once each year, this four-person scramble is designed so everyone can enjoy the day. We're so excited to return to this beautiful course and to have the support of so many Business Partners to ensure we achieve our fundraising goals.

- Enjoy the best summer networking event/fundraiser in the aging services field!
- Participate in a variety of skill contests, including a hole-in-one contest with a chance to win an ATV.
- A chance to drive a Party Cart that is decorated to the max and stocked with beverages and snacks for your foursome.

About Prestwick Golf Club

We invite you to experience Prestwick Golf Club. This par 72 championship golf course features five sets of tees and large undulating greens. Come enjoy the natural beauty of Prestwick Golf Club – from its lovely landscapes, to its colorful wildflowers, and its strategically placed groves of mature trees.

About Our Foundation

The foundation serves as an incubator of new ideas, concepts, and resources to support LeadingAge Minnesota in its mission to transform and enhance the experience of aging.

- Workforce Development: Research, pilot, and disseminate workforce solutions that address the acute shortage of caregivers now and into the future.
- **Service Delivery:** Advance promising new approaches to care delivery that improve the consumer experience and achieve better outcomes.
- Leadership & Governance: Build the capacity of the leaders and boards that guide aging services organizations.

To continue this vital work, we need your support.

Tax-Deductible Contributions

The LeadingAge Minnesota Foundation seeks philanthropic support from members as well as external stakeholders, donors, and grantors to advance this work. The Foundation is a 501(c)(3) organization; a small portion of your donation is tax-deductible (\$56/\$141 for provider golfer; \$176/\$311 for vendor/supplier golfer; \$15/\$30 for lunch only; and \$20/\$40 for happy hour/apps only). Individuals and organizations can make gifts of any size at any time. Please make checks payable to "LeadingAge Minnesota Foundation."

Consent to Use of Photographs/Media

Registration and attendance at, or participation in, LeadingAge Minnesota Foundation's Golf Tournament and related events constitutes an agreement by the participant to LeadingAge Minnesota Foundation's use and distribution (both now and in the future) of the participant's image or voice in photographs and video/audio recordings of the event.







REGISTRATION PAGE

Register individually or as a team of up to four (4) players. Contact foundation@leadingagemn.org or call Jenny Prosser at 651.603.3548 for further information.

Provider Member Golfer Member: \$210/person Non-member: \$295/person	Vendor/Supplier Golfer Business Partner: \$330/person Non-member Vendor: \$465/perso	Lunch Only Member: \$3 n Non-member	35/pers		Happy Hour/Apps Only Member: \$50/person Non-member: \$70/person
Name 1		Organizatio	n		
Name 2		Organizatio	n		
Name 3		Organizatio	n		
Name 4		Organizatio	n		
				email a	a payment link to each golfer
Email 1					
Email 2				email a	payment link for all the golfers to:
Email 3					
Email 4					
NOTES:					
		with their approve			ion; we're sure you'll enjoy your team! If n, and happy hour/apps are included in th
☐ Provider Golfer: Member \$3				Interested in	
☐ Vendor/Supplier Golfer: Business Partner \$330, Non-member Vendor \$465					Sponsorship?
☐ Lunch Only: Member \$35, 1					
☐ Happy Hour/Apps Only: Member \$50, Non-member \$70					Inquire about sponsorship
☐ Super Ticket* at \$35 (limit of	one per person) x	= \$			opportunities.
Includes a mulligan, one pa	rty cart ticket, putting rope, and split	the pot ticket.			Contact
☐ Monster Ticket* at \$50 (lim	it one per person) x	= \$			foundation@leadingagemn.org
Includes Super Ticket items	s, additional mulligan, and Foundatior	n-sponsored on-c	course g	ames.	or 651.603.3548.
☐ 3 Feet of Putting Rope* at \$	15 x	= \$			
☐ Split the Pot Ticket* at \$10	x	= \$			
☐ Mulligans* at \$5 (limit two	per person) x	= \$			
☐ Party Cart Ticket* at \$5	X	= \$			-
☐ I would like to send a donat	tion to support LeadingAge Minnesot	a Foundation - A	mount	\$	

*Super ticket, monster ticket, putting rope, split the pot, party cart, and mulligan donations support the LeadingAge Minnesota Foundation.

To ensure your registration is received, email: foundation@leadingagemn.org.

INFORMATION:

Please contact the LeadingAge Minnesota Foundation at foundation@leadingagemn.org with questions and/or to secure your commitment.

PAYMENT:

Once your registration is received, you will be emailed a link to pay online from Cari Kronschnable.